This report represents an accounting of identified priorities in the communities KHCF serves and ways in which KHCF has addressed those priorities through programs broadcast over KHCF-
KZCF during the three-month period. Pursuant to the FCC’s rules 47 CFR 73.3527 (a) such quarterly lists will be placed within KHCF ’s public file. KHCF-KZCF has identified the following

issues as the most relevant to the communties we serve during the quarter:

NAME OF THE PROGRAM
Health Hour

Lee McKIm Educational Hour
Encuentro

Health Hour

Lee McKIm Educational Hour
Encuentro

Health Hour

Lee McKIm Educational Hour
Encuentro

Health Hour

DATE
07/05/2021
07/05/2021
07/05/2021
08/09/2021
08/09/2021
08/09/2021
09/13/21
09/13/2021
09/13/2021
09/20/2021

Time
9:00 AM
10:00 AM
11::00 AM
9:00 AM
10:00 AM
11:00 AM
9:00 AM
10:00 AM
11:00 AM
9:00 AM

Duration
40 Min
45 Min
40 Min
40 Min
40 Mlin
40 Min
40 Min
40 Min
40 Min

Content

Still in Confinenment

Pandemic real Death toll

How Pandemic is affecting Mental Health
Mandatory Mask usage

How to have a Virus free home.

Will be have Vaccines for everyone?
Dangers of Chinese vaccines

will economy be affected worlwide by the Pandemic?

Suicide numbers low during the Pandemic

40:00:00 home remedies efectivness

HEALTH, PUBLIC SAFETY, ENVIRONMENT, and FINANCE

HOST

Nestor Morales
Lee McKIM

E. Pinto
Nestor Morales
Lee McKIM

E. Pinto
Nestor Morales
Lee McKIM

E. Pinto

N. Morales

ISSUE ADDRESSED
HEALTH

PUBLIC SAFETY
HEALTH

PUBLIC HEALTH
ENVIRONMENT
HEALTH
HEALTH
FINANCE
HEALTH
HEALTH



