This report represents an accounting of identified priorities in the communities KHCF serves and ways in which KHCF has addressed those priorities through programs broadcast over KHCF-KZCF during the three-month period. Pursuant to the FCC's rules 47 CFR 73.3527 (a) such quarterly lists will be placed within KHCF 's public file. KHCF-KZCF has identified the following issues as the most relevant to the communities we serve during the quarter: HEALTH, PUBLIC SAFETY, ENVIRONMENT, and FINANCE

NAME OF THE PROGRAM	DATE	Time	Duration	Content	HOST	ISSUE ADDRESSED
Health Hour	07/05/2021	9:00 AM	40 Min	Still in Confinenment	Nestor Morales	HEALTH
Lee McKIm Educational Hour	07/05/2021	10:00 AM	45 Min	Pandemic real Death toll	Lee McKIM	PUBLIC SAFETY
Encuentro	07/05/2021	11::00 AM	40 Min	How Pandemic is affecting Mental Health	E. Pinto	HEALTH
Health Hour	08/09/2021	9:00 AM	40 Min	Mandatory Mask usage	Nestor Morales	PUBLIC HEALTH
Lee McKIm Educational Hour	08/09/2021	10:00 AM	40 Mlin	How to have a Virus free home.	Lee McKIM	ENVIRONMENT
Encuentro	08/09/2021	11:00 AM	40 Min	Will be have Vaccines for everyone?	E. Pinto	HEALTH
Health Hour	09/13/21	9:00 AM	40 Min	Dangers of Chinese vaccines	Nestor Morales	HEALTH
Lee McKIm Educational Hour	09/13/2021	10:00 AM	40 Min	will economy be affected worlwide by the Pandemic?	Lee McKIM	FINANCE
Encuentro	09/13/2021	11:00 AM	40 Min	Suicide numbers low during the Pandemic	E. Pinto	HEALTH
Health Hour	09/20/2021	9:00 AM	40:00:00	home remedies efectivness	N. Morales	HEALTH